

## CENTRAL COUNCIL Tlingit and Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska

Office of the President • Edward K. Thomas Building 9097 Glacier Highway • Juneau, Alaska 99801

## CENTRAL COUNCIL OF TLINGIT & HAIDA INDIAN TRIBES OF ALASKA Eighty-Eighth Annual Tribal Assembly April 19-21, 2023 Juneau, Alaska

Resolution TA 23-01

Title: Directly Emailing Announcements to the Personal Email Accounts of Tribal Citizens

By: Seattle Tlingit & Haida Community Council

WHEREAS, the Central Council of Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska (Tlingit & Haida) is a federally recognized tribe with more than 35,000 citizens; and

WHEREAS, Tlingit & Haida uses social media, such as Facebook, to post information; and

WHEREAS, Delegates continue to hear complaints from tribal citizens about not being informed of Tlingit & Haida events, programs, and opportunities; and

WHEREAS, Tlingit & Haida uses internal email to notify Delegates; and

WHEREAS, Tlingit & Haida tribal citizens have provided email addresses to Tlingit & Haida, but do not consistently receive information in a timely fashion;

Toll Free 800.344.1432 www.ccthita-nsn.gov Direct 907.586.1432

TA Resolution 23-01 Page 2

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Eighty-Eighth Tribal Assembly of the Central Council of Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska delegation convened April 19-21, 2023, hereby supports sending email announcements on events and information directly to the email accounts of tribal citizens that have provided and consented to receive an email.

ADOPTED this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023, by the Eighty-Eighth Tribal Assembly of the Central Council of Tlingit & Haida Indian Tribes of Alaska.

**CERTIFY** 

President Richard J. Peterson

**ATTEST** 

Tribal Secretary Jacqueline L. Pata